units. This is a typical mix for a suburban community.

 It should also be noted that, according to the 2000 U.S. Census, 84.1% of the

housing units in Medway were owner-occupied and 15.9% were renter-occupied. By
contrast, in the state as a whole, only 52.4% of housing units were single-family detached
units. Thirty-one percent of housing units in the state were in structures with three or
more units. In Massachusetts, 61.7% of housing units were owner-occupied while 38.3%
were renter-occupied.

Age of Housing

The age of Medway’s housing stock is presented in Table 7. As would be
expected for a community that has experienced rapid growth in recent years, 20.4% of
Medway’s housing units were constructed from 1990 through March 2000. During this
same period, only 8.3% of the state housing stock was constructed. Furthermore, while
55.6% of the state’s housing stock was constructed prior to 1960, only 37.2% of
Medway’s housing was constructed before that year. Again, this is to be expected as
Medway’s first large growth spurt occurred in the 1960’s, then after a decline during the
1970’s, picked up steam in the 1980’s and 1990’s.

Medway Housing Production Plan 2010 - 10 -

Table 6:
Types of Housing Units in Medway and in Massachusetts, 2000

 Medway Massachusetts

Unit Type Number Percentage Number Percentage

Single Family - Detached
3,438 80.9 1,374,479 52.4

Single Family - Attached 100 2.4 104,129 4.0
Duplex 242 5.7 304,501 11.6

3 or 4 Units 127 3.0 299,416 11.4
5 to 9 Units 53 1.2 156,135 6.0

10 to 19 Units 106 2.5 113,697 4.3
20 or More Units 175 4.1 244,892 9.3
Mobile Homes 7 0.2 24,117 0.9

Boat, RV, Van, etc. -- -- 623 --
Total 4,248 100.0 2,621,989 100.0

Source: U.S. Census 2000

Table 7:
Age of Housing Units in Medway and in Massachusetts, 2000

 Medway Massachusetts

Year Built Number Percentage Number Percentage

1999-March 2000
75 1.8 24,461 0.9

1995-1998 310 7.3 87,730 3.3
1990-1994 482 11.3 106,216 4.1
1980-1989 813 19.1 292,701 11.2
1970-1979 431 10.1 336,814 12.8
1960-1969 559 13.2 314,855 12.0
1940-1959 542 12.8 553,514 21.1

1939 or before 1036 24.4 905,698 34.5
Total 4,248 100.0 2,621,989 100.0

Source: U.S. Census 2000

Medway Housing Production Plan 2010 - 11 -

Household Size
Table 8 presents the number of rooms in housing units in Medway and in

Massachusetts. Only 38.1% of units in Medway had 6 or fewer rooms compared to
68.7% of units in all of Massachusetts. Conversely, 61.8% of housing units in Medway
had 7 or more rooms versus only 31.4% in Massachusetts as a whole. The 2000 U.S.
Census indicates that the median number of rooms was 7.2 in Medway while it was 5.5 in
Massachusetts.

Table 9 presents the average household size in Medway and in Massachusetts in

2000. The average household size in Medway was 2.96 compared to 2.51 in
Massachusetts as a whole. It is interesting to note, however, that the average household